ADDENDUM NO. TWO (2) TO OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL CONCORD REGIONAL AIRPORT CONCORD, NORTH CAROLINA TBE PROJECT NO. 2203-1904

March 31, 2021

From: Talbert, Bright & Ellington, Inc. 3525 Whitehall Park Drive, Suite 210 Charlotte, North Carolina 28273



This Addendum is hereby made a part of the contract documents and specifications of the above referenced project. All other requirements of the original specification shall remain in effect in their respective order. Acknowledge receipt of this addendum by inserting its number and date in the proposal form.

<u>SPECS</u>

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

1. <u>**REPLACE**</u> the "Advertisement for Bids" with the attached "Re-advertisement for Bids" of Addendum No. Two (2).

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

- 1. QUESTION: Why is the project being re-advertised?
 - ANSWER: The project is being re-advertised in accordance with NC General Statues for insufficient bidders on the first bid opening.

ATTACHMENTS:

1. Re-Advertisement

END OF ADDENDUM NO. TWO (2)

ADD-2-1



RE-ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Pursuant to Section 143-129 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, sealed bids for "Obstruction Removal" at the Concord-Padgett Regional Airport will be received by the City of Concord until 2:00 P.M. *(local time)* on Thursday, April 8, 2021. Immediately thereafter, the bids will be publicly opened and read aloud in the Conference Room of the Concord-Padgett Regional Airport located at 9000 Aviation Boulevard, Concord, North Carolina 28027.

All Contractors are hereby notified that they shall have proper Contractor's licenses as required by the state laws governing their respective trade in the state where this Project is located.

Bidding documents may be examined in the Airport's Conference Room and websites as follows:

Dodge Data & Analytics – <u>www.construction.com</u> Construct Connect iSqFt + bidclerk – <u>www.iSqFt.com</u>

Bidders may obtain a complete set of bidding documents, from Richa Graphics, 704-331-9744, 800 North College Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28206. All bid documents including addendum(s) are non-refundable. Contact Richa Graphics for document and shipping costs. Please note: Richa Graphics is the official Plan Room provider. Bidders must be listed on the plan holders list held by Richa Graphics in order to receive any Bid Documents.

Notice is hereby given to all bidders that Executive Order 11246 and Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, 78 Stat. 252, 42 U.S.C. 2000d to 2000d-4 and Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations, Department of Transportation, Subtitle A, Part 21 are applicable to this contract.

Each bid must be accompanied by a Bid Bond or by a certified check payable to the City of Concord, Concord, North Carolina, and drawn on some bank or trust company authorized to do business in the State of North Carolina, for an amount equal to five percent (5%) of the total base bid.

A performance bond and a labor and material payment bond are required.

All bids will be awarded by the Concord City Council.

No bid may be withdrawn for a period of ninety (90) days after the closing time for the receipt of bids. The City of Concord reserves the right to reject any and all bids and to waive any and all technical defects in the execution of the submission of any bid.

Envelopes containing proposals must be sealed and addressed to Mr. Dirk B. Vanderleest, C.M., Aviation Director, Concord-Padgett Regional Airport, 9000 Aviation Boulevard, Concord, North Carolina 28027. Envelopes must be marked as follows: "Obstruction Removal" with Contractor's license listed on the envelope.

Dirk B. Vanderleest, C.M. Aviation Director Concord-Padgett Regional Airport Concord, North Carolina